$250,000 00 

-and that when authority shall have been obtained from the Board of Aldermen the 
Comptroller is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in the 
manner provided by section i6g of the Greater New York Charter, to the amount of 
two hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($250,000), the proceeds whereof to be applied 
to the purposes aforesaid." 

HERBERT PARSONS, FREDERICK W. LONGFELLOW, JAMES H. Mc-
INNES, TIMOTHY P. SULLIVAN, JAMES E. GAFFNEY, JOHN L. FLORENCE, 
Committee on Finance. 

Which was laid over. 
No. 1698-(G. O.

[...]

City of New York to the amount and for the purposes therein specified: 

"Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the 
issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceeding 
seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000), for the purpose of providing means to pay 
all necessary expenses for the construction of parks by providing for the develop- 
ment and improvement of the New York Zoological Park in Bronx Park, and the 
construction of buildings therein. as set forth in the estimate of the Commissioner

[...]

when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of Aldermen, the 
Comptroller is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in 
the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to an amount 
not exceeding seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000), the proceeds whereof to tie 
applied to the purposes aforesaid." 

HERBERT PARSONS, FREDERICK W. LONGFELLOW, JAMES H. Mc-
INNES, TIMOTHY P. SULLIVAN, JAMES E. GAFFNEY, JOHN L. FLOR-
ENCE. Committee on Finance. 

Which was laid over. 
No. i700-(G. O.

[...]

the amount and for the purposes therein specified: 

"Resolved, I hat, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New York 
Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the issue of Cor-
porate Stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceeding eleven thousand 
two hundred and fifty dollars ($11,250) to provide means to pay the expenses of the 
preparation of the necessary plans and specihcations for the construction of a new hos-
pital in the Borough of The Bronx, under she jurisdiction of the Trustees of the Belle-
vue and Allied Hospitals, and that when authority therefor shall have been obtained

[...]

Brooklyn, and that when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board 
of Aldermen, the Comptroller is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of 
New York, in the manner provided by section 16g of the Greater New York Charter, to 
an amount not exceeding thirty-two thousand dollars ($32,000), the proceeds whereof 
to be applied to the purposes aforesaid." 

HERBERT PARSONS, FREDERICK W. LONGFELLOW, JAMES H. Mc-
INNES, TIMOTHY P. SULLIVAN, JAMES E. GAFFNEY, JOHN J. FLOR-
ENCE, Committee on Finance. 

Which was laid over. 
GENERAL ORDERS.

[...]

'I HOMPSON, M. J. KENNEDY, A. STERN, SAMUEL B. DONNELLY, JOHN 
J. BARRY, Committee on Buildings. 

Your Committee, therefore, recommend that the said resolution and ordinance 
be accepted. 
qN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of three 

million five hundred thousand dollars ($3,500,000), for the purpose of pro-
vidiug means for the construction and equipment of school buildings and 
additions thereto, and the acquisition of sites therefor, in The City of New 
York. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York as follows:

[...]

6, so, ti, 12 and t6 are such as to relieve, in a measure, needs which are ulmle-
diate and urgent. 

I have the honor to remain, 
Yours very respectfully, 

(Signed) 	HOMER FOLKS, Commissioner. 

AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of two 
hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) for the purpose of providing 
means to pay for the construction of new buildings and additions to build 
ings under the jurisdiction of the Department of Public Charities. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of "1 he City of New York as follows:

[...]

Beginning at the southeasterly corner of Avenue I and East Thirty-eighth 
street; running thence easterly along the southerly line of Avenue I two hundred 
(200) feet to the southwesterly corner of Avenue I and East Thirty-ninth street; 
thence southerly along the westerly side of East Thirty-ninth street seven hundred 
and seventy-five (775) feet to the northwesterly corner of Avenue J and East Thirty-
ninth street; thence westerly along the northerly line of Avenue J two hundred (200) 
Lett to the northeasterly corner ut Avenue J and East Ilurty-eigbth street; tucnLe 
northerly along the easterly side of East Thirty-eighth street seven hundred and